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SHEET DESCRIPTION
1 VOLUME 2 COVER SHEET
2-3 EMERGENCY VEHICLE TURNING MOVEMENTS (LADDER AND TANKER TRUCKS)
4-9 SIGHT DISTANCE PLANS & PROFILES, TIMBER CREST ESTATES ROADS
10-14 SIGHT DISTANCE PLANS & PROFILES, KINGSBURY VILLAGE ROADS
15—16 HOLLISTON STREET EXISTING CONDITIONS & MITIGATION PLAN
17—-18 CONSTRUCTION PHASING PLANS
19 OFFSITE & PERIMETER TRAFFIC SAFETY IMPROVEMENT PLAN
20-21 SOIL LOGS
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NOTES
1. THESE PLANS SHOW THE ABILITY FOR THE MEDWAY FIRE

LADDER TRUCK & TANKER TRUCK TO MANEUVER THROUGH
THE PROPOSED SUBDIVISION ROADS.
REFER TO LAYOUT & MATERIALS PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL
ROADWAY GEOMETRY AND DIMENSIONS.
"TYPICAL” PLAN VIEWS ARE USED TO SHOW ROAD
SECTIONS WITH SIMILAR GEOMETRY.
THE RED LINES DEPICT THE PATH OF THE TIRES.
MEDWAY FIRE LADDER TRUCK DIMENSIONS:

LENGTH: 41°-0”

WIDTH (INCL. MIRRORS): 9’—10”

WHEELBASE: 21'—7" (MAX.)
MEDWAY FIRE TANKER TRUCK DIMENSIONS:

LENGTH: 32'-0"

WIDTH (BODY): 8'-7"

WHEELBASE: 20°—8”

APPROVED SUBJECT TO TERMS AND
CONDITIONS OF A COMPREHENSIVE
PERMIT PER ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
DECISION, AS AUTHORIZED BY CHAPTER
40B OF THE MASSACHUSETTS GENERAL
LAWS, SECTIONS 20-23.
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HAS BEEN FILED AT THIS OFFICE.

TOWN CLERK—-TOWN OF MEDWAY

4\
C‘o@% OPEN SPACE D
@4}6 g'r 136
1,
6‘4,)
,Eo \/ e — N
33" S 4
Nk 4
LOT 135 \5g W 7
N A%
N i /&

|
=1

#5 FERN PATH

{16 FERN PATH
|
|
I

(9NILSIX3)
HLVd N334 §

FERN PATH EXTENSION

SCALE: 1"=40

EMERGENCY VEHICLE
TURNING MOVEMENTS

(LADDER TRUCK)

"TIMBER CREST

ESTATES”

&
" KINGSBURY VILLAGE”

IN

MEDWAY
MASSACHUSETTS
—— — \
uvtback
N O

——— — e

165 EAST GROVE STREET
MIDDLEBOROUGH, MA 02346
TEL: 5508)—-946—9231
FAX: (508)-947—-8873

www.outback—enqg.com

DATE: NOVEMBER 29, 2019

DRAWN BY: CJv CHECKED BY: JAP

SCALE: 1"=40 SHEET 2 OF 21
o 40 80’ 120’
—

OE—276¢




Bupenipey Buny - §9£Z307E~Z\EI9OUS | SWNIGA\SUDIY BURIULOG VEZ™\OMQ\ADHPOK-G9.LZ~30\$00Z S108(0sy pud\ iz

R

TYPICAL FOR CHERRY CIRCLE,
SYCAMORE WAY (NorTH),
KINGSBURY DRIVE, & HOLLY COURT

SCALE: 1"=40’

TIIMBER CREST DRIVE (soum)

SCALE: 1"=40’

TYPICAL FOR TIMBER CREST DRIVE(Nor)
& SYCAMORE WAY/ (soum)

SCALE: 1"=40

LOT 34
LOT 32
LOT 33
\
S \
. ACCES
EMG \

COTTONWOOD LANE

SCALE: 17°=40"

FAIRWAY LA

/
/
/
/

#19
FAIRWAY
LANE

#21 FAIRWAY LANE

1LC_— 16" wiE PAVED
[TT~ COMMON DRIVEWAY

OPEN SPACE D LOT 71

LINDEN PATH TO LOTS 71—-74

SCALE: 1"=60"

FAIRWAY LAN

E

i

H

#13 FAIRWAY LANE
.

—ACCESSEASEMENT— — —

—

]
— "SEWER EASEMENT //7
m

LOT 90 / f /[{’,

LOT 91

LOT 89

LOT 88

LOT 92

EMERGENCY ACCESS FROM FAIRWAY

LOT 87

SCALE: 17=40’

#11 OHLSON CIR

#15 OHLSON CIR

EMERGENCY ACCESS FROM OHLSON

SCALE: 1"=40’

OPEN SPACE D

THESE PLANS SHOW THE ABILITY FOR THE MEDWAY FIRE
LADDER TRUCK & TANKER TRUCK TO MANEUVER THROUGH
THE PROPOSED SUBDIVISION ROADS.
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WIDTH (BODY): 8-7"
WHEELBASE: 20'—8”
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*REQUIRED SSD DISTANCE FOR THE 85TH PERCENTILE SPEED
TAKEN FROM "UPDATED TRAFFIC IMPACT AND ACCESS STUDY
FOR PROPOSED TIMBER CREST ESTATES RESIDENTIAL
DEVELOPMENT” PREPARED BY GREEN INTERNATIONAL AFFILIATES,

INC IN OCTOBER 2016
| %
] - > B —
1! F p— — [T
/ f] ( . ] —D
. 0

N
\\
—
|
|
;’
N
\\
AN
Y
\
\
/
(
Ty
{
i
i
\

/
/
/
i
|
%
|
5\
\
\
\
\
“\
A
\
\
e
.,
N,
Moy
T
\\
A
f\L
88# 3514
el
“'&.\\\
NE
(AN 3AYd 30 B0

HSE. #1014

. f
N : : oF
- ! ) L | % . | e
N : ~ 7 I &
N\ ~ - / \ - £x. STREET | 2L
S e e e T / - A ' SIGN & STOP | Y
‘ N > . \ SIGN (TO BE -
Oy O / % RELOCATED) >
i I b 4 \ / o %,
: G o = ) \\
[ ‘ .'5': 2 Q=
o #
—_— . O, 1 i /
e = ol M@/
e 3 EXTEND
SIDEWALK
~ " PROP.
OSSWALK
4+00

. ‘" . ! BORDERING
i = “WETLANDS

~

PROP. BUS SHELTER/ MAIL
( TOJLANDSCAPE
CONSULTING: OR PLANTINGS

‘\"«
27@\

sf&;non & FEN
SBY GRADY

WINTHROP STREET STOPPING SIGHT DISTANCE

SB VEH

EX. SCHOGL
BUS AHEAD
T T SieN

Y
N
L

s,
[,
R e

d H3LSTHONIM

Z

<
EX. STREET

e
PROP. PERMANENT
SOLAR-—-POWERED~
MONITORING DI

APPROVED SUBJECT TO TERMS AND

SICH

C EX, BUNDG/ ™~
3 ] DRIVEWAY

WINTHROP STREET STOPPING SIGHT DISTANCE
ICLE APPROACHING ROSEWO

D DRIVE

~

CONDITIONS OF A COMPREHENSIVE
PERMIT PER ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
DECISION, AS AUTHORIZED BY CHAPTER
40B OF THE MASSACHUSETTS GENERAL

LAWS, SECTIONS 20-23.
pATE: | — 15 -2020

JAF

NS ¥

MEDWAY ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

THIS PLAN IS SUBJECT TO A
COVENANT TO BE RECORDED HEREWITH

I CERTIFY THAT 20 DAYS HAVE
ELAPSED SINCE ZONING BOARD
APPROVAL, AND THAT NO APPEAL
HAS BEEN FILED AT THIS OFFICE.

TOWN CLERK—TOWN OF MEDWAY

»

288

_ 7 3.5" HEIGHT OF

ROSEWOOD DRIVE

270 | exie fostwoos or— 2 70 el
- ; e
1 Loss T STOPPING SIGHT
e -
" 7 282 _ DISTANCE AT
1 T e WINTHROP STREET
- /’ »
U P 4 | o — 280 TIMBER CREST
oronis. G | o 7 ESTATES”
- 262 - <
— - — / IN
T - 278 — MEDWAY
3.5 HEIGHT OF DRIVER // / MASSACHUSETTS
26 (—{=——APPROACHING ROSEWOOD DR. ¥ GRADE 260 1
- 275 //// — — —
L— e
258 ‘ / utback
272 ngineerin
\ggg ) g Incorporated g
; 255
AVAILABLE SSD| EXCEEDS 400 - 970 / -— —_— TN
- 165 EAST GROVE STREET
L / MIDDLEBOROUGH, MA 02346
252 2" OBJECT HEIGHT | TEL: é508§—946—-9231
EXITING ROSEWOOD DR. FAX: (508)—947-8873
26811; 200 www.outback—eng.com
250 250 | DATE: NOVEMBER 29, 2019
0+00 1400 2+00 3+00 4+00 DRAWN BY: CJV | CHECKED BY: JAP
‘ 265 265 [T SCAlE: 17=30" SHEET 4 OF 21
HORIZONTAL: 1"=30’ 4+00 | , 2+00 o T+ o 30’ 60’ 90’
SSD REQUIRED BASED ON 85TH PERCENTILE SPEED FOR 45 MPH =350"x o o0 1= SSD REQUIRED BASED ON 85TH PERCENTILE SPEED OF 45 MPH =395 HORIZONTAL: 1"~30 ———
SSD PROVIDED >400’ SSD PROVIDED =400 : OE—2765




LR, p—

VELED way
D YE'-';OW LINES

[

(TREES 10 Rey N
Al

TRIMMED up 10 5= ANCHES 30

*REQUIRED SSD DISTANCE FOR THE 85TH PERCENTILE SPEED
TAKEN FROM "UPDATED TRAFFIC IMPACT AND ACCESS STUDY
FOR PROPOSED TIMBER CREST ESTATES RESIDENTIAL
DEVELOPMENT” PREPARED BY GREEN INTERNATIONAL AFFILIATES,

INC IN OCTOBER 2016

D szv

EX.
DRIVEWAY | &9
{ 80

/
/
/
/
s
&
/
/
/
/
/
/,
{
% Co
’ I
ex. smeer | ®
SIGN & STOP | ™~
SIGN (TO BE |
RELOCATED
) ; o]
/

WINTHROP STREET INTERSECTION SIGHT DISTANCE

i

A VRITOR YT

A

a3

(dAL) 3AYd 30

£

\

!

W)

_.I

m
—U//
T
>

=

LR

Py,

O /
> |
W, )
N, —
Y

o Mm“““‘-z\:::»\ﬁ&.\ P
~/ —
AR otz M..WWMMWWMMMM “‘*mme\
PROP. I \
D ”snw( - EX. SCHOOL ~
- BUS AHEAD EX. STREET™.
g SIGN +
T e, AN
%)

/
/

JILSTHONIM

0y

€l

~
PROP. PEl;akNENT

SOLAR—POWERED SPEED
MONITORING DISPLAYS

EX. BUND P

DRIVEWA ——
ey T~ / -

/ f

DRIVEWAY »
,

WINTHROP STREET INTERSECTION SIGHT DISTANCE
VEHICLE EXITING ROSEWOOD DRIVE LOOKING NORTH

APPROVED SUBJECT TO TERMS AND
CONDITIONS OF A COMPREHENSIVE

PERMIT PER ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
DECISION, AS AUTHORIZED BY CHAPTER
40B OF THE MASSACHUSETTS GENERAL

LAWS, SECTIONS 20-23.

DATE: ‘:\\5 -2020

)

TV

MEDWAY ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

THIS PLAN IS SUBJECT TO A
_COVENANT TO BE RECORDED HEREWTH

| CERTIFY THAT 20 DAYS HAVE
ELAPSED SINCE -ZONING BOARD
APPROVAL, AND THAT NO APPEAL
HAS BEEN FILED AT THIS OFFICE.

TOWN CLERK—TOWN OF MEDWAY

VEHICLE EXITING ROSEWOOD DRIVE LOOKING SOUTH /
i - 3.5’ HEIGHT OF DRIVER ,
' T 270 286 g APPROACHING ROSEWOOD DRIVE
- , o4
/ 3.5 HEIGHT
T of ornER ] v&4 e ! INTERSECTION SIGHT
— 1 I:ROP GRADE OF ROSEWOOD DR ;o?iwgfn R e = | DISTANCE AT
L — BACK HROM EDGE| OF TRAVELED WAY'.—7A I > WINTHROP STREET
T (WINTHROP_ST) (EL.=267.10) 266 282 //
T /// | s " TIMBER CREST
oSt — 264 280 = ESTATES”
s £ T g w
_ / - / 262 278 e MED WAY
— | — _ MASSACHUSETTS
3.5’ HEIGHT OF DRIVER ] /
APPROACHING ROSEWOOD DR. 2 6 O 276 - ‘
_E.,,//
/’"’”’”’M @0‘/ -~ —_— TN
V/ “)ﬁ‘
. 258 274 P vtback
ged"™> ngineerin
" / o g Incorporated g
256 272 &
- >400 1954 ] 165 EAST GROVE STREET
i O L e
ROSEWOOD OR. ., . o, / FAX: £508;—947-—8873
252 268 EX GRADE AT ROSEWOOD DR| @ 14.5' www.outback—eng.com
BACK FROM EDGE |OF TRAVELED WAY.
(WINTHROP ST}) (EL.=267.10) DATE: NOVEMBER 29, 2019 |
. 250 266i= ring U’ - DRAWN BY: CJV CHECKED‘BY: JAP
4+00 3+00 2+00 | 1400 0+00 265 SCALE: 1"=30’ SHEET 5 OF 21
HORIZONTAL: 1"=30" 0+00 1+00 2+00 3+00 4400 0 30’ 60’ 90’
. e ——
ISD REQUIRED BASED ON 85TH PERCENTILE SPEED OF 45 MPH =370* VERTICAL: 1'=3 ISD REQUIRED BASED ON 85TH PERCENTILE SPEED OF 45 MPH =395’  HORIZONTAL: 1"=30'
ISD PROVIDED >400’ ISD PROVIDED =400’ VERTICAL: 17=3 OE—2765




o f/,/ // /// B Y -
. \ [ - 3
7 / d 2%
m \ / { P <
* \ | ®
N T RN
[
}
N
; /; |
RN j
~No o
e - o
g — B e e
e ———_-_——__f ;w ' e
ol % -'"gr'g i! .‘ 7
= e AL«
7 3 ™, a o~
A f'gw »"—iFA\:g\\ \ »\M\\
T %N\ N\
7 %/ 11 o‘.\ ~. Al
%Zﬁ p /| M N\ oy : :
Al S G4V / ‘| ! Hi
L..}Agi/ t Vi ]
! 'SML. et il
=1n==11=m N P
bt |} | o B O / 11 )
T | X ;
b NL S T N\E NN\ o | Yo N
LR e e e st e
e / )
T — o/ JAM NG\
__,,/ ey PA\ELS"?
2 \ /MNM~ ’?q}_g,OO ix
& oo\
A = ——
~ A
= z
~ {
”‘“\\ \
\ /
\ i
\ % APPROVED SUBJECT TO TERMS AND
1\ y CONDITIONS OF A COMPREHENSIVE
\ | , PERMIT PER ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
\ i DECISION, AS AUTHORIZED BY CHAPTER
- %LO 40B OF THE MASSACHUSETTS GENERAL
LAWS, SECTIONS 20-23.
DATE: | 7152020

[)

e

e t———"
—— . ]

~7"‘:""'—-—

’ i

MEDWAY ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

| ; -1 1! LOT—7 ' 7 | |
LoT_7 —r . R _ Iy THIS PLAN IS SUBJECT TO A
| LS COVENANT TO BE RECORDED HEREWITH

1 i { ‘s A W\ ;o |
SLAN VIEW OF STOPPING SIGHT DISTANCE " PLAN VIEW OF INTERSECTION SIGHT DISTANCE
=50 1’50 oS SNE Lowlc SouD |

TOWN CLERK—TOWN OF MEDWAY

CHERRY CIRCLE

STOPPING
' AND
e pRe S Sem
ROSEWOOD DRIVE STOPPING SIGHT DISTANCE PR AXSHTO, F THE AVALABLE 1SD WEETS OR EXCEEDS THE WNBAUM S50 RSO D
- WB VEHICLE APPROACHING CHERRY CIRCLE CRITERIA, THEN THERE IS ADEQUATE SAFE INTERSECTION SIGHT DISTANCE
282 | "TIMBER CREST
| 290 ‘ | ESTATES”
280 T Zomker CHERRY CIRCLE INTERSECTION SIGHT DISTANCE IN
278 //vr/ [ CHERRY CROLE ” | 288 VEHICLE EXITING CHERRY CIRCLE LOOKING WEST MEDWAY
276 e /,// 286 | * omven MASSACHUSETTS
WG | \ ,
274 s SR g 0 | P __L— 580" ™ CHERRY CIRCLE INTERSECTION SIGHT DISTANCE
[ WL? GRN&/ | prortE SERTACE - 5.5 ROSEWOOD Di. | L VEHICLE EXITING CHERRY CIRCLE LOOKING EAST[ P
272 — // = oégGDR- /’ — " e 278 3.5’ HEIGHT OF o
7 e WO X
270 — —_— ' 2 oBECT HEIGHT [T |PRO%: G‘j‘“E 280 — — / 276 — APPROACHING U'bGCk
x{ | EXITING ROSEWOOD—1 | 278 B T - CHROACHING n ineerin
2681 /35 HEIGHT OF ORIVE T = o= 274 T\ g g
" DRIVER »swﬁ/ e 284 == Incorporated
" APPROACHING 276 1 o 3 . RO 279 _ —
266 CHERRY CIRCLE ) | 35 HEIGHT OF /““P‘*""“;‘ f‘ﬁ/ - &&‘W _ — e —
264l 520 274 APPROAGHING ™ i 270 I s B 165 EAST GROVE STREET
R CHERRY CIRCLE B 280 __‘33"“ GRAD MIDDLEBOROUGH, MA 02346
262 SO T =272 4 268 35" HEIGHT OF T TEL: §508§-—946—9231
) | 321’ DR o FAX: (508)—947-8873
260 270 266 CHERRY CIRCLE 1 212’ www.outback—eng.com
0-++00 1400 2400 3+H20 LA t+oo o 0F00 265 276 :
HORIZONTAL: 1"=50' x e el 3+3H00 2+00 1400 0+00 - 0+00 1+00 20012 DATE: NOVEMBER 29, 2019
VERTICAL: 1"=5' : SSD REQUIRED BASED ON SPEED OF 20 MPH AND SLOPE OF —2.2% =115 Ho\fég%'ém“ e Ho\féé%"&?_f: 11;"’5?0 22:@ IiY,,=:;V cg:é:g: % %t_: 2‘11A P
SSD REQUIRED BASED ON SPEED OF 20 MPH AND SLOPE OF +2.2% =115* (30 MPH REQUIRES 200) | ISD REQUIRED BASED ON SPEED OF 20 MPH =115 (30 MPH REQUIRES 200’) ISD REQUIRED BASED ON SPEED OF 20 MPH =115"* (30 MPH REQUIRES 200’) c 50 100 150°
(30 MPH REQUIRES 200) | oD PEODED oo ISD REQUIRED BASET
SSD PROVIDED >320 e —
+20 MPH WAS USED BECAUSE APPROACHING VEHICLE HAS TO TURN ONTO ROSEWOOD DRIVE. OE—=2765




KE .

A
= IMBER CREST DRy
50 3 1

3+00

g
o
MM

13 GARAGE
CREATE

prose
P

PLAN VIEW OF STOPPING SIGHT DISTANCE

1 ”=5O’

PLAN VIEW OF INTERSECTION SIGHT DISTANCE

1 ”=50’

APPROVED SUBJECT TO TERMS AND
CONDITIONS OF A COMPREHENSIVE
PERMIT PER ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
DECISION, AS AUTHORIZED BY CHAPTER
40B OF THE MASSACHUSETTS GENERAL
LAWS, SECTIONS 20-23.

paTE: |\~ |5 2020

MEDWAY ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

THIS PLAN IS SUBJECT TO A
COVENANT TO BE RECORDED HEREWTH

TIMBER CREST DRIVE STOPPING SIGHT DISTANCE
NB VEHICLE APPROACHING ROSEWOOD DRIVE

290

1288 3.5’ HEIGHT OF DRIVER

' F STOPPING e — APPROACHING
2" OBJECT HEIGHT — RO O retancr == 586 ROSEWOOD DRIVE

EXITING - — — - £
ROSEWOOD DRIVE ‘ PROP] FINISH{ GRADE - e I 284

S
= 282

280

278

276

274

. |

- SH50 =272

270
4450  4+00 3+00 2+00 1+00 0+00
HORIZONTAL: 1”°=50’

VERTICAL: 1°=5’

SSD REQUIRED BASED ON SPEED OF 30 MPH AND SLOPE OF —1.0% =200’
SSD PROVIDED >450’

NOTE: NO SSD PROFILE IS PROVIDED FOR VEHICLE APPROACHING ROSEWOOD DRIVE FROM
THE CUL DE SAC BECAUSE THERE IS A CLEAR VIEW OF CUL DE SAC 220’ AWAY.

TIMBER CREST
VEHICLE EXITING

DRIVE INTERSECTION SIGHT DISTANCE

ROSEWOQOD

D

RIVE LOOKING SOUTHEAST

292

290

3.5" HEIGHT OF

3.5’ HEIGHT
OF DRIVER Ny
EXITING ROSEWOO0D

288 DRIVER
APPROACHING
ROSEWOOD DRIVE
286

284

DRIVE, 14.5° BACK =~ ——|

PROP! FINISH|GRADE

FROM EDGE OF l/‘/

TRAVELED WAY ot

282

>4

50’

280

278

276

274

272

0+00 14+00

2+00

3+00

HORIZONTAL: 1"=50’
VERTICAL: 1"=5’
ISD REQUIRED BASED ON SPEED OF 30 MPH =200'*
ISD PROVIDED >450'*

*PER AASHTO, IF THE AVAILABLE ISD MEETS OR EXCEEDS THE MINIMUM SSD
CRITERIA, THEN THERE IS ADEQUATE SAFE INTERSECTION SIGHT DISTANCE

NOTE: NO ISD PROFILE IS PROVIDED FOR VEHICLE APPROACHING ROSEWOOD DRIVE FROM
THE CUL DE SAC BECAUSE THERE IS A CLEAR VIEW OF CUL DE SAC 220" AWAY.

4+00

270
4+50

| CERTIFY THAT 20 DAYS HAVE

- ELAPSED SINCE ZONING BOARD
APPROVAL, AND THAT NO APPEAL
HAS BEEN FILED AT THIS OFFICE.

TOWN CLERK—TOWN OF MEDWAY

ROSEWOOD DRIVE

STOPPING
AND
INTERSECTION SIGHT
DISTANCE AT TIMBER
CREST DRIVE

"TIMBER CREST

ESTATES”
IN
MEDWAY
MASSACHUSETTS
— R ———— |
utback
ngineering
Incorporated

165 EAST GROVE STREET
MIDDLEBOROUGH, MA 02346
TEL: g508§—-946—9231
FAX: (508)—947-8873

www.outback—eng.com

DATE: NOVEMBER 29, 2019

DRAWN BY: CuVv CHECKED BY: JAP

SCALE: 1"=50 SHEET 7 OF 21

0 50’ 100° 150’ |
e ———

OE—27/65




¥ \‘\Q}\\I‘“ 0’1"'4& \
Yissf JAMESA, \
; PAVLIK

APPROVED SUBJECT TO TERMS AND
CONDITIONS OF A COMPREHENSIVE
PERMIT PER ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
DECISION, AS AUTHORIZED BY CHAPTER
40B OF THE MASSACHUSETTS GENERAL
LAWS, SECTIONS 20-23.

DATE: |- 15-2020

M

\

MEDWAY ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

THIS PLAN IS SUBJECT TO A
COVENANT TO BE RECORDED HEREWITH

| CERTIFY THAT 20 DAYS HAVE
ELAPSED SINCE ZONING BOARD
APPROVAL, AND THAT NO APPEAL
HAS BEEN FILED AT THIS OFFICE.

PLAN VIEW OF STOPPING SIGHT DISTANCE

PLAN VIEW OF INTERSECTION SIGHT DISTANCE

1 ”=50$

TOWN CLERK—-TOWN OF MEDWAY

1 ”=5O’

TIMBER CREST DRIVE

STOPPING
AND
INTERSECTION SIGHT
DISTANCE AT
SYCAMORE WAY

"TIMBER CREST

ESTATES”
SYCAMORE WAY STOPPING SIGHT DISTANCE *PER AASHTO, IF THE AVAILABLE ISD MEETS OR EXCEEDS THE MINIMUM SSD IN
SB VEHICLE APPROACH'NG TlMBER CREST DR'VE : : CRITERIA, THEN THERE IS ADEQUATE SAFE INTERSECTION SIGHT DISTANCE MED WAY
~AN . | . - | MASSACHUSETTS
290 Mg AL A L M A UL TIMBER CREST DRIVE INTERSECTION SIGHT DISTANCE ~ TIMBER CREST DRIVE INTERSECTION SIGHT DISTANCE
,53 VEHICLE EXITING TIMBER CREST DRIVE LOOKING NORTH VEHICLE EXITING TIMBER CREST DRIVE LOOKING EAST
290 — — N
286 2’ OBJECT 3.5' HEIGHT ,
e — " HEIGHT EXITING 288 - , " ‘
284-PRORLE-OF-STORENG,IOHT IR = | CRESTOR. | e e R I e u'Il:qicl!I(eerin
3.5' HEIGHT | L GRMDE —T | 286 . — T CREST DR.  EXITNG ~—— = |- DiSTANCE g ng
APPROACHING—282 ”ljwwﬁ&/ 2 OBJECT HEIGHT - p S HEHT T | §2%4 TMBER 284 = — Incorporated
L T _PROFILE oF| STOPRIG ' : GRAD N CRESTDR. Y | Prop, T _ |
cgl]-:’g?‘ESR.z 80 — X EREST DR, /ﬂ\r\wﬁ\‘ — d— 264 e o APPROAGHING —— = L] 282 082 —1 | \%BDE 1 15 rmer | — — —
<43 B e 282 APPROAGHNG | o | — | ) I i e \OF DRIVER 165 EAST GROVE STREET
278 \N\""E\ TIMBER CREST 280 280 — TIMBER MIDDLEBOROUGH, MA 02346
| 280 | 250° 78 oo | CREST DR. TEL: é508§-—946—9231
276 . - 57’ - 78 FAX: (508)—-947-8873
21500 1400 2400 2449 2487 2400 = 1400 0160 0 276 2 ww-outbackeng.com
+ + + + + + +
HORIZONTAL: 1”=50’ o 2+50  2+00 1+00 0+00 2706 00 1400 2400 2497 DATE: NOVEMBER 29, 2019
s HORIZONTAL: 1"=50 HORIZONTAL: 1"=50 + + :
VERTICAL: 1"=5 RIZONTAL: 1= RO | HORIZONTAL: 1°=50° DRAWN BY: CIV_ | CHECKED BY: JAP
SSD REQUIRED BASED ON SPEED OF 30 MPH AND SLOPE OF 1.3% =200’ <D REQURED BASED ON SPEED OF 30 MPH AND SLOPE OF 2.2% =200 D REQUIRED BASED ON SPEED OF 30 MPH =200 VERTICAL: 1"=5 SCALE: 1"=50 SHEET 8 OF 2
SSD PROVIDED >249 SSD PROVIDED >249’ e ISD PROVIDED >250'* - | ISD REQUIRED BASED ON SPEED OF 30 MPH =200 ¢ S ——_20

ISD PROVIDED >297’*

OE—2765




LOT 43 GARAGE ‘MAY
CREATE OBSTRUCTION
FOR ANY DISTANCE

GREATER THAN 298+

T\ - | / 770
~ LOT-3f e /‘Q

\k"\
AN
\\ \\- \
N '\ \
RN [/ /(
(NN I - /%
by /! /|
R\ \ ")/ . /| y
/ ] e Ve
AN LN /
f 5 \’}( / /,»—""”'\
(| / | by
LOT-39g /
SF 39/
LN > ¢ ~
% Q \.« N Y
™ g \ N\ , /
i\\\[:w O 7 f{\ > £
~L. _— ha
NLVA T e \ \\
\ /
2 A :
N \ \ { \\
N
\ \ ]
NN 1" Ko
\ —— * A |
, I { N _
*\ b S\VA
~ 7 // /
,\"‘Mv__.._,,/' / . &
\\ /j / ///\\\""”’
-~ /
/ [ ><

e ® f I
yi ¢

1”=50’

PLAN VIEW OF STOPPING SIGHT DISTANCE

111/ /o ~—.
. ~f-«/ ~—
¢

LOT 43 GARAGE MAY
CREATE OBSTRUCTION
FOR ANY DISTANCE

GREATER THAN 321'+

N

L

. Y

PLAN VIEW OF INTERSECTION SIGHT D|é ANCE

1 ”=50’

APPROVED SUBJECT TO TERMS AND
CONDITIONS OF A COMPREHENSIVE
PERMIT PER ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
DECISION, AS AUTHORIZED BY CHAPTER
40B OF THE MASSACHUSETTS GENERAL
LAWS, SECTIONS 20-23.

DATE: \-1S —2020

M

N

MEDWAY ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS |

THIS PLAN IS SUBJECT TO A
COVENANT TO BE RECORDED HEREWITH

| CERTIFY THAT 20 DAYS HAVE
ELAPSED SINCE ZONING BOARD
APPROVAL, AND THAT NO APPEAL
HAS BEEN FILED AT THIS OFFICE.

TOWN CLERK—-TOWN OF MEDWAY

| INTERSECTION SIGHT

SYCAMORE WAY STOPPING SIGHT DISTANCE
SB VEHICLE APPROACHING COTTONWOOD LANE

290
238
2861 ProEI
, T XLE OF sTOPPING SYc7 by
3.5 HEIGHT ) HT DISTANCE
OF DRIVER 2841 5 e
| ApEROACHNG : op. 5 | = | S— 2 OBECT
LANE 2821 ————— HEIGHT
| svcavore
280 798 ~
278
276
275
0400 0 . 2100 2498
HORIZONTAL: 1"=50

VERTICAL: 1"=5

SSD REQUIRED BASED ON SPEED OF 30 MPH AND AVG SLOPE OF 1.8% =200’
SSD PROVIDED =298’

SYCAMORE WAY STOPPING SIGHT DISTANCE
WB VEHICLE APPROACHING COTTONWOOD LANE

NOTE: NO SSD PROFILE IS PROVIDED FOR VEHICLE

APPROACHING COTTONWOOD LANE FROM THE CUL DE SAC

BECAUSE THERE IS A CLEAR VIEW OF CUL DE SAC.
VISIBLE DISTANCE FROM SYCAMORE WAY AT END CUL DE

SAC TO COTTONWOOD LANE=185'+

INTERSECTION SIGHT DISTANCE
VEHICLE EXITING COTTONWOOD LANE LOOKING NORTH

INTERSECTION SIGHT DISTANCE VEHICLE EXITING
COTTONWOOD LANE LOOKING EAST

NOTE: NO ISD PROFILE IS PROVIDED FOR VEHICLE
286 APPROACHING COTTONWOOD LANE FROM THE CUL DE
FROFILE DF SIGHIF DISTANG SAC BECAUSE THERE IS A CLEAR VIEW OF CUL DE SAC.
38{3’ l;'REllng?T o % —— | 284 36'5_, gg‘v%*RT VISIBLE DISTANCE FROM COTTONWOOD LANE TO END OF
; DE SAC=195
‘5’;’,’}'}8,{:%‘!‘.3 B ‘RQEL%&L- ;/ co%monu%oo SYCAMORE WAY CUL
LANE  J—= < F— 82 e
\\\ ¥
280
32+ 278
| , 276
3425400 2400 1+00 0+00

HORIZONTAL: 1"=50
VERTICAL: 1"=8’
ISD REQUIRED BASED ON SPEED OF 30 MPH =200*
ISD PROVIDED =321"* '

*PER AASHTO, IF THE AVAILABLE ISD MEETS OR EXCEEDS THE MINIMUM SSD
CRITERIA, THEN THERE IS ADEQUATE SAFE INTERSECTION SIGHT DISTANCE

COTTONWOOD LANE

STOPPING
AND

DISTANCE AT
SYCAMORE WAY

"TIMBER CREST

ESTATES”
IN
MEDWAY
MASSACHUSETTS
utback
ngineering

165 EAST GROVE STREET
MIDDLEBOROUGH, MA 02346
TEL: §508)—946-9231
FAX: (508)—947-8873
www.outback—eng.com

DATE: NOVEMBER 29, 2019

DRAWN BY: Cyv CHECKED BY: JAP

SCALE: 1"=50’ SHEET 9 OF 21
-0 50’ 100’ 150’
e e ——

OE—2765




AN \ / 5
\\\\ // f/ . J ]>
~— / [
g o
//’ } O
L [ Z
T [ >
%ﬁ N m g
| //frcz\z
(/ MM»*"/\“«\ T o °X
\ P ~_ - K N
o : >
f P e r% <
/j // 217
\\// -/
T M\““;%:”’ — =
N d
=, _Z — — ST g == moelemeen
-;:\n-_”‘, . : : C-CR ')4:.)9 - M;ﬁ,@w’//
Sl — —<
Ve N\
NP e ——
- \
O -~ \\ -7 \\
EXISTING ~‘ .16 WO S d | \; \\
B e A oy a N |
7
REMA'N/ P e -~ HSE. #19 ; \\
2 /
- f/
AN /> \WWW/ pAVID A TAHLHEMER Q\_O}“' Ly /
- 21 FAIRWAY [ANE © P . ;L‘ / ,
/ N . s
66\ v 1\ \
\y\\ / A CATHERI L SPOZIO\
\A N ] \ 19 FAIRWAY LANE \
Q\?‘ = % \2 /’ ’,/}
$}}$~C) 9 . 2 ":‘, /// j//
\§>/ / Yy ) - :
$ / T2y s
O A l'.\/f i’ g
» 1
I~
%)
l..__
*REQUIRED SSD DISTANCE FOR THE 85TH PERCENTILE SPEED 9
TAKEN FROM "UPDATED TRAFFIC IMPACT AND ACCESS STUDY o
FOR PROPOSED TIMBER CREST ESTATES RESIDENTIAL —
DEVELOPMENT” PR§g1A5RED BY GREEN INTERNATIONAL AFFILIATES, l |
INC. IN OCTOBER
| , | FAIRWAY LANE STOPPING SIGHT DISTANCE
FAIRWAY LANE STOPPING SIGHT DISTANCE WB VEHICLE APPROACHING LINDEN PATH
EB VEHICLE APPROACHING LINDEN PATH .
284
282
287 — PROFILE-OF-STOPPING E)%c%ggﬁ%gﬁg% N STOPPING
- SICHT DISTANCE. ~®———t — | i 2 OBJECT HEIGHT | _ 2804 1 A — 'ER%.%!:S’W\'N@ T T - — Bl S S R 280
3.5' HEIGHT OF; DRIVER 5 e —_—t ﬂNG LINDEN PATH 3.5 HEIGHT
280 APPROACHING LINDEN PATH 4 —— | !d >33O’ . - ﬁ%l; %ﬁ‘(ﬁ%ﬁ
B 278
_\M“—”_’_w // \\——_.' Me;ﬁgIgGMEX MATCHING EX/ \\\ L_
278 330 T ffgﬁgag fﬁ%’é&&?f \“\‘% //276
’ (EL.=278.36)
276
275 274
0+00 14+00 2+00 3+00 3+ 30
272 272
3+ 30 3+00 2+00 14+00 0+00

HORIZONTAL: 1"=30’
VERTICAL: 1"=3

SSD REQUIRED BASED ON 85TH PERCENTILE SPEED OF 35 MPH =250'*
SSD PROVIDED >330°

HORIZONTAL: 1"=30’
VERTICAL: 1"=3

SSD REQUIRED BASED ON 85TH PERCENTILE SPEED OF 35 MPH =250*
SSD PROVIDED >330’

APPROVED SUBJECT TO TERMS AND
CONDITIONS OF A COMPREHENSIVE
PERMIT PER ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
DECISION, AS AUTHORIZED BY CHAPTER
40B OF THE MASSACHUSETTS GENERAL
LAWS, SECTIONS 20-23.

| A \S ~2020

W

\

DATE:

MEDWAY ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

THIS PLAN IS SUBJECT TO A
COVENANT TO BE RECORDED HEREWITH

| CERTIFY THAT 20 DAYS HAVE
ELAPSED SINCE ZONING BOARD
APPROVAL, AND THAT NO APPEAL
HAS BEEN FILED AT THIS OFFICE.

TOWN CLERK—TOWN OF MEDWAY

LINDEN PATH
STOPPING SIGHT

DISTANCE
” KINGSBURY VILLAGE”
IN
MEDWAY
MASSACHUSETTS
— i To——
tback
ngineering
— P \

165 EAST GROVE STREET
MIDDLEBOROUGH, MA 02346
TEL: g508g—946—9231
FAX: (508)—947—8873
www.outback—eng.com

DATE: NOVEMBER 29, 2019

DRAWN BY: CJVv CHECKED BY: JAP

SCALE: 1"=30’ SHEET 10 OF 21
o 30" . 60’ 90’
=i=='-—"==

OE—2765




	Vol 2 pg 01
	Vol 2 pg 02
	Vol 2 pg 03
	Vol 2 pg 04
	Vol 2 pg 05
	Vol 2 pg 06
	Vol 2 pg 07
	Vol 2 pg 08
	Vol 2 pg 09
	Vol 2 pg 10

